	284-112023	
	RESOLUTION:	Requesting \$314,600 of the Spirit Fund to be Appropriated for Construction that Removes Existing Officer's Stations from Direct Supervision One and Direct Supervision Two and Combines the Officer's Area in the Existing Program Rooms
	TO THE WINNEB	AGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
	WHEREAS,	the current Direct Supervision Housing Units place the deputies directly in pods with the inmates
	offering no separation; and	
	WHEREAS, combination of the officer's areas in the Direct Supervision Housing Units will provide the same	
	protection afforded in other assignment areas; and	
WHEREAS, the workload will be shared by the deputies assigned to the Direct Supervision Housing Units; and		
	WHEREAS, this construction will eliminate the need for other staff to assist thereby allowing for flexibility of	
	staffing and potentially reducing overtime needs for the facility; and	
	WHEREAS,	the cost of the engineering, demolition, and relocation totals \$314,600.
	NOW. THEF	REFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby
	appropriates \$314,600 of Spirit Funds dollars to be used to pay for the engineering, demolition, relocation, and	
construction of the Direct Supervision One and Direct Supervision Two Housing Units and combine the officer's		
	areas in the existing Programs Rooms.	
	C	
	Fiscal Note:\$314,600 in expenses will be appropriated from the Spirit Fund which will reduce its balance by	
	the same amount.	
		Respectfully submitted by:
		ARPA STRATEGY AND OUTCOMES COMMISSION
	Commission Vote: 8	3-0, 1 absent
	Vote Required for Passage: Two-Thirds of Membership	
	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2023.	
		Jonathan D. Doemel
		Winnebago County Executive